The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, August 10th, 2015.

RESOLUTION NO. <u>108 - 15</u>

Offered By Councilperson PATRICK
Seconded By Councilperson

- **WHEREAS**, The Borough Of Glen Ridge sought to construct three structures at the Glen Ridge Community Pool; **and**,
- WHEREAS, MBT Contracting, 63 Beaver Brook Road, Suite 104C, Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of \$409,000.00.
- **WHEREAS**, through the course of the construction project it was found that conditions in the field required changes in the scope of the project; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project architect; **and**,
- **WHEREAS**, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from the Bond authorized by Ordinance **No. 1**.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that change order one in the amount of \$10,002.28 is hereby approved; and these change order will bring the total project cost to \$419,002.18; and,
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Administrator and Deputy Administrator are hereby authorized to sign the documents necessary to effectuate change order one.

The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey

Change Orders

No.	Item	Amount
1	tile slop sink	750.00
2	paint all existing metal poles and railings	1,300.00
3	repair existing underground feed	3,052.88
4	replace existing outdoor outlets	275.00
5	door modification	4,624.40
	Change Order Total	10,002.28
	Base Contract	409,000.00
	Change Order Total	10,002.28
	Percent of Base	2.45%
	Total As Built Project Cost	/10 002 2 <u>9</u>
	rotal As built Project Cost	419,002.28

The
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
of the
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex
State of New Jersey